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PeETROLEUM AND NAaTURAL GaAs.

- Thickness Total
Feet. Feet.

Slate and shales .......... .o ittt 416 2089 .
Sand, Berea Grit ........ ettt e 15 2095
B - 0 15 2110

“10” casing, 30’; 8" casing, 253‘; 65" casing, 1415'; 55" casing,
1664’; big salt water, 1035"; little oil, gas and water, 1610’ to 1611’.
Small show of oil in top of Big Injun sand, 1610’ to 1615’; large quank
tity salt water, 1620’. Dry hole, well abandoned.”

W. M. Good Well Record (614A). '

Located 1% mile southeast from Wallace P. O., Union district. Au-
thority, C. O. G. Company. Well completed December, 1912. Eleva-
tion 706’ A. T. L.

Thickness Total
Feet. Feet,.

Slate, red, soft ............ 16 16

Gravel, black, OPen .........iiiiii e e i 14 30
Slate, red, soft ......... ... e, 12 42
Slate, black, SOft .......oviiiirerii it 14 56
Lime, white, hard ................cciiieiiiiiieiinn.. 10 66
Slate, black, soft ......... ... i, 10 76
Slate, red, soft .......... ... ... i, 24 100
Slate, black, S0ft .......oviiiuiiiii i e 18 118
Lime, white, hard ........coiurtinnneeenneaannnnnn. 10 128
Slate; black, soft ..ot © 15 143
Lime, white, hard ............coiiiiisiiinnannnnn. 17 160
Slate, black, SOft .....vvviiiiiiiieiiiee e 15 175
Slate, white, soft ................ ... . i, 14 189
Slate, black, soft ...........iiiiiiii S 15 204
Slate, white, soft ............. ., 14 218
Slate, black, soft ........... ettt e eeeet et 6 224
Lime, white, hard -.................. .. ... 5 229
- Slate, black, soft ........ ... 5 234
Lime, white, hard ............... ... ... i, 16 250
Slate, black, SOft ..........cvvviiieeinnnnnnnnnnnn. 11 261
Lime, white, hard .........ooiiiiiiinnnnnnnnnnnnn. . 40 301
Sand, white, hard .......... ... i i 5 306
- Slate, black, SOft ........cvoiuriiiiiie e 22 328 .
Sand, white, hard ..............c.ooiiiiii e 30 358
Slate, black, SOft ...........ccivietiininennnn, 10 368
Sand, white, hard ............cooiiiii i 12 380
Slate, black, soft ....... ettt 8 388
Sand, white, SOft ...........oiiiiiiii 12 400
Sand, white, hard ................ ... .o, 36 436
Slate, black, soft ............... ... .. i, 7 443
Sand, white, hard ............oo i 12 455
Lime, white, hard e et ettt 25 480
Sand, white, hard ................. ... .. ... . " 55 536
Slate, black, soft ........... Pttt it e 40 675
Slate, white, soft ......0 ... ... .. 25 600

Coal, Stockton-Lewiston ........................ e 606




t. Au-
Cleva-

Total
Feet.

16
30
42
56
66
76
100
118
128
143
160
175
189
204
218
224
229
234
250
- 261
301
‘306
328
358
368
380
388
400
436
443
455
480
535
575
600
606
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Thickness Total

Feet.
White slate, soft 625
Sand, white, hard 645
Slate, black, soft’ 705
Lime, white, hard 716
Slate, white, soft 761
Slate, black, soft . 781
Lime, white, hard 803
Slate, black, soft 875
Lime, white, hard 897
Slate, black, soft 907
Sand, white, hard 1011
Slate, black, soft 1015
Sand, white, hard 1257
Lime, white, hard 1264
Sand, white, hard, Maxton 1304
Gritty lime, white, hard 1357
Sand, white, hard 1400
Lime, white, hard 1460
Slate, black, soft . 1462
Lime, dark, hard . 1464
Slate, red, medium 1466
Lime, dark, hard 1500
Slate, black, soft 1505
Lime, dark, hard ) T 1540
Slate, black, soft ) 1554
Lime, white, hard .........oovieiiiiiiieniieannn .. 1574
Pencil 1577
Big lime, white, hard 1703
Big Injun, gray, soft 1793
Slate, gray, soft 1821
Sand, Squaw : 1848
Slate, black, soft ! 2072
Slate, black, soft \ 2171
Shell, gray, hard - 2175
Slate and shell, soft 2224
Sand, Berea Grit .....voveiiiiieeeriiaeennniniannnns een 2230
Slate and shell, black, soft 2304
Total depth 2304

“10” casing, 37’; 8~ casing. 480’; 634" casing, 1585’; 5 3-16” casing,
2224’; water at 42’; more water at 56’; little gas and water at 28’;
water, oil and gas in top of Big Injun sand; show of oil at 2224’ in
Berea Grit, about 1 barrel per day; dry hole; well abandoned.”

The above well starts 209 feet under the Pittsburgh coal,
so that the coal encountered at 600 feet is possibly the
Stockton-Lewiston coal of the Kanawha Series.




